
 

 RAJASTHAN STATE MINES & MINERALS LIMITED 
( A Government of Rajasthan Enterprise ) 

Registered Office                            Corporate Office 
C89-90, Lal Kothi Scheme, Janpath                               4, Meera Marg, 
Jaipur (Rajasthan)India                          Udaipur – 313 001 
Ph.:+91-141-2743734. 2743934                 Ph.:-91-294-2428768,                                

          2428763-67 
Fax: +91-141-2743735      Fax:+91-294-2428768      

          2428770, 2428739  
CIN No.: U14109RJ1949SGC000505    e-mail ngupta@rsmm.com,  
           website: www.rsmm.com 

 

Ref.: NIT NO.RSMM/CO/MM/NIT -17 Corri/14-15          Dated : 21.10.2014 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 
 

Sub:NIT NO.RSMM/CO/MM/NIT -17/2014-15 dated 30.09.2014 for  supply 
of HP/Canon make Ink / Toner cartridges. 

 
 Following amendments are being made to the above referred NIT:- 

S.No. Clause No./Ref. 
no.  

Amendment 

1. DNIT, Clause No. 
2.1 of Section II, 
Annexure-VI &  
Annexure-VII 

Description of Item No. 34 may be read as 
‘Canon Cartridge 318 Yellow/ Magenta/Cyan’ 
instead of ‘Canon Cartridge 318 Y’. 
 

2 DNIT, Clause No. 
2.1 of Section II, 
Annexure-VI & 
Annexure-VII 

Item is added at Sr. No. 35 as ‘Cartridge 318 
Black’. 

Note: Due to amendment/adding the item as above, the last pages of 
Annexure- VI for ‘Check-list to technical specifications’  and 
Annexure-VII for ‘Price –Bid’ have been amended, which are enclosed 
herewith as “Revised last page of Annexure-VI” & ‘Revised last page of 
Annexure-VII’. 

 
Please enclose the duly signed copy of this corrigendum alongwith your offer 
towards acceptance of  above modifications/additions and offer & quote the 
prices as per revisions made herein above (i.e. considering revised last pages 
of Annexure- VI & Annexure- VII). 
 
Except above, all other terms & conditions of tender shall remain unaltered.   
 

 
(B.S.Gupta) 

General Manager (MM) 



“Revised last page of Annexure-VI” 

           NIT NO : RSMM/CO/MM/NIT -17/2014-15          Dated 30.09.2014 
 

          CHECK-LIST TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
(To be submitted alongwith part – I of the offer) 

 
 Name of the Tenderer: ___________________________________ 

 Bifurcation of Quantity   

Sl. 
No 

Particulars Part No.  To
tal 
Qt
y. 

JKT Gyp Limest
one 

Register
ed 
Office 

Corporate 
Office 

Lignite Offered 
Cartridge  
No. 

Agreed/ Deviation, if any/.Provision 
of dual packing 

29 Canon 
Toner 
Cartridge 

Canon FX 
9 

7 _ _ _ 2 5 _   

30 Canon 
Laserjet 
Cartridge 

Canon 309 2 2 _ _ _ _ _   

31 Canon 
Starter 
Cartridge 

Canon  
912 

8 _ _ 8 _ _ _   

32 Canon 
NPG-28 
Toner 

0384B00/
AA 

2 _ _ _ 2 _ _   
 
 

33 Canon 
Cartridge 

Canon 303 20 _ _ _ _ _ 20   
. 

34 Canon 
Cartridge 

318 
Yellow/Ma
genta/Cyan 

10 _ _ _ _ 10 _   

35 Canon 
Cartridge 

318 Black 10 _ _ _ _ 10 _   

 
Signature of Tenderer with official stamp 

Place & date:



“Revised last page of Annexure-VII” 

 
          NIT NO : RSMM/CO/MM/HP Cartridges/NIT -17 /2014-15 dated 30.09.2014       PRICE BID ( To be given in separate sealed cover ) 

Sl. No Particulars Part No.  Basic price  in ( 
Rs. per no./ 
dual pack)  

Discount Excise duty 
& Cess on 
ED 

CST/ 
VAT 
@___ 

Packing, 
forwarding, freight, 
insurance & any 
other delivery 
charges 

Total F.O. R Destination 
price (In Rs./no.) 
at Jhamarkotra/ 
Gypsum/ 
Limestone/Lignite/ 
Registered Office/ 
Corporate Office 

Sl. No Particulars Part No.        
30 Canon Laserjet Cartridge Canon 309       

30(a) Canon Laserjet Cartridge 
(Dual Packing) 

Canon 309      
 

31 Canon Starter Cartridge Canon  912       
31(a) Canon Starter Cartridge 

(Dual Packing) 
Canon  912      

 

32 Canon NPG-28 Toner 0384B00/AA       
32(a) Canon NPG-28 Toner (Dual 

Packing) 
0384B00/AA      

 

33 Canon Cartridge Canon 303       

33(a) Canon Cartridge (Dual 
Packing) 

Canon 303      
 

34 Canon Cartridge 318 
Yellow/Magenta/Cyan 

     
 

34(a) Canon Cartridge (Dual 
Packing) 

318 
Yellow/Magenta/Cyan 

     
 

35 Canon Cartridge 318 Black       
35(a) Canon Cartridge (Dual 

Packing) 
318 Black      

 

The above prices will remain firm & fixed till complete execution of rate contract. 
 
 

Signature of Tenderer with official stamps 
Place & Date 


